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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 08-2430-01 

 
I hereby certify that on the 17th day of March 2009, I served the foregoing original and five 
(5) copies of QWEST’S SIGNED APPENDIX A TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BY PHILIP 
A. LINSE on the following persons: 

 
Julie P. Orchard  (Via UPS 2nd Day Delivery) 
Commission Administrator 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
and a true and correct copy to: 

 
Michael Ginsberg  (Via UPS 2nd Day Delivery) 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South #500 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov  
 
and a true and correct copy, via regular U.S. First Class Mail, to 
 
William J. Evans     Kristin L. Jacobson 
Parsons Behle & Latimer    Sprint Nextel 
One Utah Center, 201 South Main Street  201 Mission Street, Suite 1400 
P.O. Box 45898     San Francisco, CA  97105 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0898   kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com  
wevans@parsonsbehle.com 
 
 
James Farr      Bret Lawson 
Qwest Corporation     Sprint Nextel 
250 E. 2nd S, 1603     6450 Sprint Parkway 
Salt Lake City, UT  94111-2003   Overland Park, KS  66251 
James.farr@qwest.com    bret.lawson@sprint.com  
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Sharon M. Bertelsen 
Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll 
201 South Main Street, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com 
 
 
 DATED this 17th day of March, 2009. 
 
     QWEST CORPORATION 

        
 ALEX M. DUARTE, OSB No. 02045 
 421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810 
 Portland, OR  97204 
 Telephone: 503-242-5623 
 Facsimile: 503-242-8589 
 e-mail: alex.duarte@qwest.com 
     Attorney for Qwest Corporation 
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